



## Legislation Details (With Text)

<b>File #:</b>	0096-19	<b>Version:</b>	A	<b>Name:</b>	Communication from the Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Operations submitting an amendment to the recycling contract with John's Disposal Service, Inc.
<b>Type:</b>	Communication	<b>Status:</b>	Passed		
<b>File created:</b>	1/17/2019	<b>In control:</b>	Public Works and Services Committee		
<b>On agenda:</b>		<b>Final action:</b>	3/19/2019		
<b>Title:</b>	Subject: (Direct Referral) Communication from the Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Operations submitting an amendment to the recycling contract with John's Disposal Service, Inc.				
	Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 02-12-19: Defer				
	Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 02-26-19: Defer				
	Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 03-12-19: Approve the amendment to the recycling contract with John's Disposal Service, Inc.				
	Fiscal Note: Based on the estimated annual recycling amount of 5,000 tons, the cost of this amendment should not exceed \$100,000. Funding for this amendment is available in Org-Object 22140-52200, Contracted Services.				
<b>Sponsors:</b>	John Tate II				
<b>Indexes:</b>					
<b>Code sections:</b>					
<b>Attachments:</b>	1. 0096-19 Second Amendment John's Disposal - Draft 3.5.19.pdf, 2. 0096-19 AROW Honors - John's Disposal.pdf, 3. #0096-19 Resolution				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/19/2019	A	Common Council	Approved as Presented	Pass
3/12/2019	A	Public Works and Services Committee	Recommended For Approval	
2/26/2019	A	Public Works and Services Committee	Deferred	
2/12/2019	A	Public Works and Services Committee	Deferred	

**Subject:** (Direct Referral) Communication from the Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Operations submitting an amendment to the recycling contract with John's Disposal Service, Inc.

**Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 02-12-19:** Defer

**Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 02-26-19:** Defer

**Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 03-12-19:** Approve the amendment to the recycling contract with John's Disposal Service, Inc.

**Fiscal Note:** Based on the estimated annual recycling amount of 5,000 tons, the cost of this amendment should not exceed \$100,000. Funding for this amendment is available in Org-Object 22140-52200, Contracted Services.